
SOL AR CO-OP 



C O - O P  L A U N C H E D  M A R C H  2 0 1 9
K I C K - O F F  E V E N T  F O R  P R E S S  AT  YO U N G  AT  A R T  3 . 2 0 . 1 9

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Welcoming Remarks
Jennifer Jurado, Chief Resilience Officer, Broward County
 
Growing Solar in Broward County 
Natalia Ortiz, Development Director, CLEO Institute
Peter Medaglia, Chair, South Florida Chapter, The Climate Reality Project
Jeff Dorian, Chair, Citizens’ Climate Lobby – Fort Lauderdale Chapter
Jody Finver, South Florida Program Coordinator, Solar United Neighbors of Florida
Stephanie Pearson, Environmental Committee Chair, League of Women Voters of Broward County and past co-op participant




BROWARD 2019 SOLAR CO-OP

Program Administration
Contracted to Solar United Neighbors

Florida Team 

(FL SUN) Task 1: Preparation for Launch

Task 2: Outreach, Education and Recruitment

Task 3: Request for Proposals and Bid Selection

Task 4: Contract Support, Assessment, Media 
Outreach and Member Engagement

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Add notes



LOCAL 
COMMUNITY 
PARTNERS

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Solar United Neighbors of Florida leverages local partnerships with the Broward County League of Women Voters, Broward Sierra Club, Cleanenergy.org, CLEO, SELF ad many more environmental groups. 
Our cities have also stepped up to the challenge….



FREE COMMUNITY 
INFORMATION SESSIONS

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Many hosting free public information sessions for their residents – the interest has truly being county-wide. They were practically arm wrestling to host these! The support has been tremendous.



BOUGHT AND EARNED 
MEDIA
• News Coverage by WLRN of the 

Launch

• Radio Ads in WLRN week of May 13-20

• Shared outreach strategy across 
County Public Communications, 
Libraries, Port and Airport

• Municipal support on info sessions and 
outreach

https://www.wlrn.org/post/new-co-op-program-aims-get-broward-homeowners-go-solar


TIMELINE & PROCESS

17 Dec. 2018

Co-op service 
contract 
signed

1 Mar. 2019

Website live 
for sign-ups

8 Apr. 2019

RFP released 
to installers

29 Apr. 
2019

RFP closed

14 May 
2019

Selection 
Committee 
Mtg

1 Aug. 2019

Sign up 
deadline

June–Oct.

Installations

30 Nov. 
2019

Final Report

Dec. 2019

Party

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The Vendor will ensure the selected installer visits each participant’s home and provides an individualized
proposal for their solar array. Participants sign a contract directly with the installer to purchase or lease
their solar system.



EXPECTED 
OUTCOMES Individuals Educated about Solar

Co-op Members Recruited

Residential Systems Installed 
(estimated 200-400kW of installed solar capacity)

Carbon Emissions Avoided
over next 25 years



STATUS UPDATE
AS MAY 6, 2019

224 SIGN-UPS

Presenter
Presentation Notes
FL SUN follows up with people who sign up, check their roof on a google map to check for too much shading, determine if qualified to join and get proposal from installer once chosen. Not all sign-ups will go through the whole process, expect about 25% to install, most with co-op installer. FL SUN provides contract and technical support throughout process.



17 Dec. 2018

Co-op service 
contract signed

1 Mar. 2019

Website live for 
sign-ups

8 Apr. 2019

RFP released to 
installers

29 Apr. 2019

RFP closed

14 May 2019

Selection 
Committee Mtg

1 Aug. 2019

Sign up deadline

June–Oct.

Installations

30 Nov. 2019

Final Report

Dec. 2019

Party

0

50

100

150

200

250

18-Mar 25-Mar 1-Apr 8-Apr 15-Apr 22-Apr 29-Apr 6-May 13-May 20-May 27-May

Sign-up Growth – Broward 2019 Solar Co-op

1
LEGEND OF OUTREACH

1. Press Launch
2. Info Session in Sunrise
3. Info Session in Hollywood
4. Earth Day events
5. Medial Push/radio Ads
6. Info Session Pompano
7. Info Session Miramar

2 3 4 5 6 7

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The Vendor will ensure the selected installer visits each participant’s home and provides an individualized
proposal for their solar array. Participants sign a contract directly with the installer to purchase or lease
their solar system.



Outreach to 
Installers

Total (7)

Orlando = 3
South Florida = 4

Calls & Emails 
notifying of RFP Bids Received

2

17
3

2314

12

1

17 Dec. 2018

Co-op service 
contract signed

1 Mar. 2019

Website live for 
sign-ups

8 Apr. 2019

RFP released to 
installers

29 Apr. 2019

RFP closed

14 May 2019

Selection 
Committee Mtg

1 Aug. 2019

Sign up deadline

June–Oct.

Installations

30 Nov. 2019

Final Report

Dec. 2019

Party



WHAT YOU CAN DO
SPREAD THE WORD

Share our Websites 
http://www.broward.org/Climate/Pages/GoSolar.aspx
https://www.solarunitedneighbors.org/co-ops/florida/broward-
county-solar-co-op/

Share our Social Media posts
https://facebook.com/BrowardCountyEnvironment
https://twitter.com/BrowardEnv

JOIN the Co-op!

Tell your friends & Neighbors

Write an Op-ed Piece

http://www.broward.org/Climate/Pages/GoSolar.aspx
https://www.solarunitedneighbors.org/co-ops/florida/broward-county-solar-co-op/
https://facebook.com/BrowardCountyEnvironment
https://twitter.com/BrowardEnv


QUESTIONS?



Additional Information

Previous co-ops, comparison

About Solar United Neighbors
Solar United Neighbors is a nonprofit organization dedicated to creating a clean, equitable, and resilient energy system that benefits 
everyone. Solar United Neighbors started as a small group of neighbors working together to get solar at a discount. Over the past 
eleven years they have developed a unique grassroots model that helps people go solar, join together, and fight for their energy rights.  
Using this solar co-op model, they have directly engaged over 21,000 participants in solar education and training, helped more than 
3,300 homeowners go solar, and facilitated 25 MW of installed solar capacity. This work has leveraged $62 million in private investment 
in local economies, and 812 million pounds of carbon offset. 

Their solar co-ops have also created an engaged grassroots base that we have deployed for a number of important policy wins. In 2014, 
we were awarded the White House Champions of Change Award for our innovative work to expand solar access in the National 
Capital Area.

Bulk Purchase Campaign Date of Launch Party date
Length of 
campaign 
(months)

Number of Installs Number of sign ups

West Broward Solar Co-op 2/1/2017 7/21/2018 18 15 82
East Broward Solar Co-op 2/1/2017 7/21/2018 18 28 130
Miami-Dade Solar Co-op 1/29/2018 12/3/2018 14 31 185
St. Pete Winter Solar Co-op 1/30/2018 3/30/2019 15 41 190

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Solar United Neighbors of Florida has been operating since 2016
Was part of the previous Go SOLAR BC Initiative


	Solar Co-op 
	Co-op Launched March 2019
	Broward 2019 Solar Co-Op
	Local Community Partners�
	FREE Community Information Sessions
	Bought and earned media
	Timeline & process
	Slide Number 8
	Status update
	Slide Number 10
	Outreach to Installers
	What you can do�Spread the word
	Questions?
	Slide Number 14

